

November 28, 2019

Keio University

## KEIO TECHNO-MALL 2019 (20th Annual Keio Science and Technology Exhibition) "Beyond imagination-March towards the future" – Friday, December 13

The Keio Leading-edge Laboratory of Science and Technology (KLL; located in Kohoku-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa Prefecture) will hold the 20th Keio Science and Technology Exhibition "KEIO TECHNO-MALL 2019" at the Tokyo International Forum on Friday, December 13, 2019.

KEIO TECHNO-MALL is an event to showcase the research results of Keio University's Faculty and Graduate Schools of Science and Technology, and a platform to facilitate link-ups including joint research and technology transfer among government, industry, and academia. The event breathes life into opportunities for human resources development and new conceptions facilitated by connections among government, industry, and academia. This exhibition is held with the aim of giving visitors an idea of the processes by which these are brought to fruition.

This exhibition will allow visitors to take in demonstrations, and object and panel displays of the research outcomes and technologies of the Keio University Faculty and Graduate Schools of Science and Technology grouped under approximately 100 themes. In addition to symposium sessions by researchers from the faculty and graduate school, appearances by key industry and governmental players at two symposium sessions and a special lecture are planned.

We kindly request for the inclusion of the KEIO TECHNO-MALL in your events columns and for your coverage of the exhibition on the day.

## Event Outline

- 1. Date and time: December 13 (Friday), 2019, 10:00–18:00
- 2. Venue: 2nd floor basement (Hall E2), Tokyo International Forum
  - Marunouchi 3-5-1, Chiyoda, Tokyo (one minute from Yurakucho Station,
  - JR Yamanote/Keihin Tohoku Line)
- 3. Admission: Free (no advance reservation required)

\*Refer to the website for details of the exhibitions, event schedules, etc. <u>http://www.kll.keio.ac.jp/ktm/en/index.html</u>

\*Please direct any requests or inquiries for coverage to the contact information provided below.

Keio Leading-edge Laboratory of Science and Technology (KLL) TEL: +81-45-566-1794 FAX: +81-45-566-1436 E-Mail: <u>ktm@kll.keio.ac.jp</u>

Inquiries:

Keio University Office of Communications and Public Relations (Ms. Murakami) Tel: +81-3-5427-1541 Fax: +81-3-5441-7640 E-mail: m-pr@adst.keio.ac.jp https://www.keio.ac.jp/en/